01/12/2012 501784017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TWI Biotechnology, Inc.	01/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10617	

Name:	National Cheng Kung University	
Street Address:	No. 1, University Road	
City:	Tainan City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020 Phone: (312)876-1800

Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

500 West Madison Street Address Line 1:

Suite 3800 Address Line 2:

501784017

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

PATENT

REEL: 027522 FRAME: 0124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANC10477P00061US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Polyakov
Total Attachments: 2 source=TWIBio12#page1.tif source=TWIBio12#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027522 FRAME: 0125

Assignment

TWI Biotechnology, Inc. to National Taiwan University and National Cheng Kung University

WHEREAS, TWI Biotechnology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at 4F, No.41, Lane 221, Kang Chien Road, Nei Hu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, herein called "Assignor", is a joint owner of the United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/975,630, entitled "Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Angiogenesis-Related Eye Diseases" which was filed on December 22, 2010 and the invention disclosed therein, by virtue of the assignment from Yen-Lun Huang recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on December 22, 2010, reel number 025534, frame 0802;

WHEREAS, National Taiwan University, a University organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei, 10617, Taiwan, and National Cheng Kung University, a University organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Taiwan, hereinafter collectively called the "Assignees", desire to jointly acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignor has jointly sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does jointly sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and

i

extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment.

TWI Biotechnology, Inc..

Name: M Sherry Ku

Title:

President